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Fundamentals: 
Cash:  Firm undertone but expecting late week pause 
Packers appear to be in good shape 
 
Slaughter (EST):  490K 
WTD Slaughter:  483K + 490K + 491K = 1.464M 
Week 43 (EST):  2.550M vs 2.612M year ago 
Week 44 (EST):  2.595M 
 
CME LEAN INDEX= $94.47 | ($0.34)   
ONE-DAY PLANT PRICE= $94.49 | $0.04  
  
Carcass: $97.74 | ($0.75) | 365.68 Loads 
 
Spot CME PRK:  $100.22 | ($0.77)  
Five-Day average change: (0.45) 
 
Weekly Pork Sales (w/e 10.20.2022) 
Net Sales:  20,300MT vs 40,800MT 
Mexico (16,900MT), China (5,600MT), S Korea (1,400MT) + reductions from Japan, 
Australia & Canada  
Exports:  30,700MT vs 28,400MT 
Mexico (14,300MT), China (4,200MT), Japan (3,500MT) 
 

DATE Standard Packer Margin 
Operating Index 

Est. Packer Margin at 
vertically integrated 
operations 

Oct 26 ($15.78)  +$0.44 
Oct 25 ($10.71)  +$2.87 
Oct 24 +$7.57  +$10.05 

 
 

 
 

 
 

DEC22 
(HEZ22) 

FEB23 
(HEG23) 

APR23 
(HEJ23) 

JUNE3 
(HEM23) 

2nd  $90.20 $92.90 $95.80 $106.10 
1st Resist. $89.375 $91.70 $94.90 $105.30 
Settlement $88.50 $91.00 $94.175 $104.60 
1st Support $87.475 $90.30 $93.10 $103.80 
2nd  $85.90 $89.55 $91.90 $102.50 
RSI (14) 65.71% 69.28% 67.55% 69.35% 
ATR (14) $1.88 $1.55 $1.35 $1.16 
ATM VOL 23.03% 

+0.06  
23.23% 
+0.15  

21.99% 
(0.11)  

19.46%  
---- 

 
 

Open Interest (preliminary) 
Contract Volume Total O/I Change 

O/I 
DEC 22 23,365 93,962 318 
FEB 23 10,282 47,830 1,515 
APR 23 4,430 31,586 615 

JUNE 23 1,414 13,688 281 
JULY 23 429 5,281 94 
AUG 23 389 4,143 177 
OCT 23 367 2,763 189 
TOTAL 40,786 200,627 3,223 

 

Previous day most active options 
MONTH STRIKE PUT/CALL Volume 
DEC22 85 C 802 (612) 

DEC22 73 P 801 (550) 

DEC22 80 P 584 (63) 

APR23 100 C 541 131 

DEC22 70 P 520 7 

FEB23 80 P 487 31 

FEB23 91 C 472 (157) 

DEC22 84 P 471 65 

 PUTS:  6,432 (92) (127,921)  
CALLS:  5,914 715 (84,593) 

https://www.nfcmarkets.com/nfc-research/
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NFCM Disclosure Statement 
 

This material has been prepared by a sales or trading employee or agent of New Frontier 
Capital Markets and is, or is in the nature of, a solicitation. This material is not a research 
report prepared by New Frontier Capital Markets. By accepting this communication, you 
agree that you are an experienced user of the futures markets, capable of making 
independent trading decisions, and agree that you are not, and will not, rely solely on this 
communication in making trading decisions.  
 
DISTRIBUTION IN SOME JURISDICTIONS MAY BE PROHIBITED OR RESTRICTED BY 
LAW. PERSONS IN POSSESSION OF THIS COMMUNICATION INDIRECTLY SHOULD 
INFORM THEMSELVES ABOUT AND OBSERVE ANY SUCH PROHIBITION OR 
RESTRICTIONS. TO THE EXTENT THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION 
INDIRECTLY AND SOLICITATIONS ARE PROHIBITED IN YOUR JURISDICTION WITHOUT 
REGISTRATION, THE MARKET COMMENTARY IN THIS COMMUNICATION SHOULD NOT 
BE CONSIDERED A SOLICITATION.  

 
The risk of loss in trading futures and/or options is substantial and each investor and/or 
trader must consider whether this is a suitable investment. Past performance, whether 
actual or indicated by simulated historical tests of strategies, is not indicative of future 

results. Trading advice is based on information taken from trades and statistical services 
and other sources that New Frontier Capital Markets believes are reliable. We do not 

guarantee that such information is accurate or complete and it should not be relied upon as 
such. Trading advice reflects our good faith judgment at a specific time and is subject to 

change without notice. There is no guarantee that the advice we give will result in profitable 
trades. 

https://www.nfcmarkets.com/nfc-research/
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