

Hog Market Highlights: October 27, 2022

Fundamentals:

Cash: Firm undertone but expecting late week pause

Packers appear to be in good shape

Slaughter (EST): 490K

WTD Slaughter: 483K + 490K + 491K = 1.464M Week 43 (EST): 2.550M vs 2.612M year ago

Week 44 (EST): 2.595M

CME LEAN INDEX= \$94.47 | (\$0.34) ONE-DAY PLANT PRICE= \$94.49 | \$0.04

Carcass: \$97.74 | (\$0.75) | 365.68 Loads

Spot CME PRK: \$100.22 | (\$0.77) Five-Day average change: (0.45)

Weekly Pork Sales (w/e 10.20.2022) Net Sales: 20,300MT vs 40,800MT

Mexico (16,900MT), China (5,600MT), S Korea (1,400MT) + reductions from Japan,

Australia & Canada

Exports: 30,700MT vs 28,400MT

Mexico (14,300MT), China (4,200MT), Japan (3,500MT)

 DATE
 Standard Packer Margin Operating Index
 Est. Packer Margin at vertically integrated operations

 Oct 26
 (\$15.78)
 +\$0.44

 Oct 25
 (\$10.71)
 +\$2.87

 Oct 24
 +\$7.57
 +\$10.05

Open Interest (preliminary)						
<u>Contract</u>	<u>Volume</u>	Total O/I	<u>Change</u>			
			<u>O/I</u>			
DEC 22	23,365	93,962	318			
FEB 23	10,282	47,830	1,515			
APR 23	4,430	31,586	615			
JUNE 23	1,414	13,688	281			
JULY 23	429	5,281	94			
AUG 23	389	4,143	177			
OCT 23	367	2,763	189			
TOTAL	40,786	200,627	3,223			

Previous day most active options						
<u>MONTH</u>	<u>STRIKE</u>	PUT/CALL	<u>Volume</u>			
DEC22	85	С	802 (612)			
DEC22	73	Р	801 (550)			
DEC22	80	Р	584 (63)			
APR23	100	С	541 131			
DEC22	70	Р	520 7			
FEB23	80	Р	487 31			
FEB23	91	С	472 (157)			
DEC22	84	Р	471 65			
PUTS: 6,432 (92) (127,921)						
CALLS : 5,914 715 (84,593)						

	DEC22	FEB23	APR23	JUNE3
	(HEZ22)	(HEG23)	(HEJ23)	(HEM23)
2 nd	\$90.20	\$92.90	\$95.80	\$106.10
1 st Resist.	\$89.375	\$91.70	\$94.90	\$105.30
Settlement	\$88.50	\$91.00	\$94.175	\$104.60
1st Support	\$87.475	\$90.30	\$93.10	\$103.80
2 nd	\$85.90	\$89.55	\$91.90	\$102.50
RSI (14)	65.71%	69.28%	67.55%	69.35%
ATR (14)	\$1.88	\$1.55	\$1.35	\$1.16
ATM VOL	23.03%	23.23%	21.99%	19.46%
	+0.06	+0.15	(0.11)	



Hog Market Highlights: October 27, 2022

NFCM Disclosure Statement

This material has been prepared by a sales or trading employee or agent of New Frontier Capital Markets and is, or is in the nature of, a solicitation. This material is not a research report prepared by New Frontier Capital Markets. By accepting this communication, you agree that you are an experienced user of the futures markets, capable of making independent trading decisions, and agree that you are not, and will not, rely solely on this communication in making trading decisions.

DISTRIBUTION IN SOME JURISDICTIONS MAY BE PROHIBITED OR RESTRICTED BY LAW. PERSONS IN POSSESSION OF THIS COMMUNICATION INDIRECTLY SHOULD INFORM THEMSELVES ABOUT AND OBSERVE ANY SUCH PROHIBITION OR RESTRICTIONS. TO THE EXTENT THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION INDIRECTLY AND SOLICITATIONS ARE PROHIBITED IN YOUR JURISDICTION WITHOUT REGISTRATION, THE MARKET COMMENTARY IN THIS COMMUNICATION SHOULD NOT BE CONSIDERED A SOLICITATION.

The risk of loss in trading futures and/or options is substantial and each investor and/or trader must consider whether this is a suitable investment. Past performance, whether actual or indicated by simulated historical tests of strategies, is not indicative of future results. Trading advice is based on information taken from trades and statistical services and other sources that New Frontier Capital Markets believes are reliable. We do not guarantee that such information is accurate or complete and it should not be relied upon as such. Trading advice reflects our good faith judgment at a specific time and is subject to change without notice. There is no guarantee that the advice we give will result in profitable trades.